HB 3047-2 (LC 3236) 3/16/17 (MNJ/ps)

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3047

- Delete line 12 of the printed bill.
- In line 13, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".
- 3 Delete lines 15 through 17 and insert:
- 4 "(b) The person notifies the Oregon Department of Aviation, the Oregon
- 5 State Police and any other agency that issues a permit or license for the
- 6 activity requiring the use of the unmanned aircraft system that the person
- 7 intends to use an unmanned aircraft system that is capable of firing a bullet
- 8 or projectile at least five days before the person uses the system; and".
- In line 18, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- In line 19, after "a" insert "bullet or".
- In line 21, after "a" insert "bullet or".

12